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Approximately how would you rate your attendance for this class?)
50~60% | 60~T70%k | 70~80%*k | 80~90% %
50% k5 | 5 (50% to | @ (60% to | 5@(70% to | &(80% to | 90%IX L
(less than | less than | less than | less than | less than (90% or
50%) 60%) 70%) 80%) 90%) more) G
¥ A . 0% 0.9% 3.7% 10. 9% 19.5% 64. 1%| 100.0%
B |meen 0. 9% l. 3% 4 1% 13. 0% 22. 0% 58.7%| 100.0%
BEEERBFE 0. 3% 0. 6% . 5% 3.9% 8. 9% 84.8%| 100.0%
iCLA 0.1% 0. 5% 2. 3% 20. 6% 29.7% 46.7%| 100. 0%
ZAR—YFF 0.5% l. 2% 4, 1% 12. 4% 24, 8% 57.0%| 100.0%
R
&t 0. 7% I 1% 3. 7% I'l.8% 21.3% 61.4%| 100.0%
B2, | BOREHLY . KRERHUSIDER - BRFBDOLDICERL
EEHOBRIEEE LT EDRETL 24 (2. How much time on
average did you spend outside of class time on pre- and post-
learning activities per class?)
30 o~ | B
i &t | BFfE~2 2 BFfE] ~4
Fr A Y | 300Kk% | (30minutes BERAAMS( | BRI KE (2
LT | (less than| to less |hour to hours to | 4 BFREIX L
W (Almost 30 than | less than less than | (4 hours
none) minutes) hour) |2 hours) 4 hours) | or more) Gl
FEFER 14, 2% 23. 4% 33.2% 18. 8% 6. 7% 3.6%| 100.0%
|2 i |4, T% 21. 4% 29. 6% 21. 2% 7.9% 5. 1%| 100. 0%
R REFI 20. 5% 24, 5% 217. 3% 19. 5% 5. 3% 2.8%| 100.0%
iCLA 8.2% 10. 8% 18. 8% 25. 1% 21.7% 15.4%| 100. 0%
RAR—VFFY 30. 7% 25. 3% 24, 4% I'l.8% 4.5% 3.4%| 100.0%
&t 18. 8% 22. 9% 28.9% 18. 1% 6. 9% 4.4%| 100. 0%




%R 3.

CoR¥ENBY., FEEBRE. RO SNARBITOVWTREL TV

7=o (Q3. I understood the objectives of this class, the goals to be

attained, and the assignments required.)

F-7K<
R HEHZH | XXZHE tTHbxo
A ZIRb | Bbhiwn 9) B9
(Strongly W (somewhat | (Somewhat | 3 &9 (Strong
disagree) | (Disagree) | disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) &3t
¥ EFEE l.2% l. 5% 4, 8% 217.8% 36.8% 27.9%| 100.0%
B |2 i 0. 8% . 3% 5. 3% 23.9% 38. 6% 30. 1%| 100.0%
BEREFE 0.1% 0. 1% l. 9% 13.2% 44, 1% 40.5%| 100. 0%
iCLA 4, 6% 3. 2% 2.7% 5. 1% 33. 1% 51.3%| 100.0%
R R =Y FFER 0.7% l. 0% 4, 1% 22.9% 36.9% 34.5%| 100.0%
&t l. 0% I.2% 4.5% 23. 4% 37.9% 32.0%| 100.0%
B4 CORELEBTS-OICE AL, (4. I made an effort to
understand this class.)
F-7K<
ZHR HEYZH | XXZHE ¥THbzo
2\ ZIHIRDbE | Bbhiw 9 5N
(Strongly W (somewhat | (Somewhat | %35 &9 (Strong
disagree) | (Disagree) | disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) A3t
F AR . 0% 0. 8% 3.8% 24, 3% 37. 7% 32.3%| 100.0%
CEE St 0. 6% I. 0% 4. 4% 22.0% 38. 7% 33.3%| 100. 0%
BEREFI 0.1% 0.1% l. 0% 12. 3% 42.9% 43.7%| 100.0%
iCLA 0. 5% 0. 4% l. 2% q.4% 35. 4% 53.0%| 100.0%
R R — VI FER 0.5% 0. 7% 3.0% 19. 3% 36. 3% 40.3%| 100. 0%
&% 0. 6% 0. 8% 3.5% 20. 9% 38. 0% 36. 1%| 100.0%
5. ZORENOARE L CEMBTE/, (@5. I understood the
content of this class well.)
F-7K<
zoHR HEHNZH | XXX HE rTbxH
R\ ZIRDbL | Bbhiwn g B9
(Strongly W (somewhat | (Somewhat | 5B (Strong
disagree) | (Disagree) | disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) &t
¥ EFER l. 2% . 3% 4. 8% 28. 7% 35.9% 28.2%| 100.0%
B |42 . 0% . 5% 5. 2% 23. 5% 38. 0% 30.8%| 100. 0%
REREZ 0.2% 0. 4% 2.2% 16. 7% 44, 7% 35.9%| 100.0%
iCLA l. 6% l. 5% 4. 6% 19. 8% 48.9% 23.6%| 100.0%
2R =Y FZER 0.7% l. 0% 4. 3% 22.9% 35. 1% 36. 1%| 100.0%
EF 0.9% I.2% 4, 6% 24. 3% 37. 5% 31.4%| 100.0%




B 6. HEMFEL HIZHEYIE -7, (Q6. The way the instructor spoke
was appropriate.)

Fo7K % HEHNZH | XXX HE rTbxH
IRV | ZIR-bG | BRbhw ) B9
(Strongly W (somewhat | (Somewhat | 5B (Strong
disagree) | (Disagree) | disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) &t
= l. 4% I. 6% 4.1% 20. 4% 34. 6% 37.9%| 100.0%
. 0% . 6% 4. 6% 18. 3% 35. 8% 38.7%| 100.0%
0. 5% 0. 4% 2.2% 10. 2% 34.2% 52.6%| 100.0%
0.7% 0.1% 3.0% 8. 8% 32.0% 55.5%| 100.0%
ZR—="YF} 0.9% l.1% 3.8% 17.5% 34. 8% 42.0%| 100.0%
= l. 0% l. 3% 4. 0% 17. 8% 35. 0% 40.8%| 100.0%
JET. RE. X574 FEH BEEH HEHVREAERR IO CT
-7, (Q7. The whiteboard, slides, recordings, and handouts were
easy to understand.)
F-7Kx HEHZH | XXZHE rTdHbxH
IRV | ZHIR-RbR | Bbhw 9) 5N
(Strongly W (somewhat | (Somewhat | #HES (Strong
disagree) | (Disagree) | disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) &t
l. 4% l.4% 4,1% 21.1% 34. 4% 37.5%| 100.0%
l. 0% . 4% 4.7% 18. 6% 35.8% 38.5%| 100.0%
0. 2% 0. 4% 2.4% 1. 4% 34. 8% 50.8%| 100.0%
I 1% I. 6% 2.3% 10. 7% 31.2% 53.2%| 100.0%
A R—=VF l. 0% I.1% 3.7% 19. 2% 33.7% 41.3%| 100.0%
g . 1% I.2% 4.1% 18. 7% 34.7% 40.2%| 100. 0%




XA 8. HEIIFENDEREEDL-HNITX (LEa2—Y—F, TR b,

TIN—T7—7, FTEBRANEERRE. 7)) vA-RY) iT-7, (8.

The instructor used various materials to deepen students&i39;

understanding. e.g., review sheets, quizzes, group work, video

streaming for pre- and post-learning activities, clickers, etc.)

F-orK % HEYZH | XXZHE ETHbxH
IBRbRW | TIBDLR | Bbhiw 9 B9
(Strongly W (somewhat | (Somewhat | #9585 (Strong
disagree) | (Disagree) | disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) &%
FE |EFE 1. 7% 2.0% 4. 5% 22.5% 34. 6% 34.7%| 100. 0%
BREFE . 3% l.5% 5. 0% 19. 1% 35.3% 37.8%| 100.0%
BEREF 0. 5% 0. 4% 2. 2% 1. 2% 34. 2% 51.5%| 100.0%
s
iCLA l. 5% l. 2% 2.8% 12. 3% 30. 6% 51.6%| 100.0%
2 R—="YF I 1% l. 5% 4.5% 20. 0% 33.2% 39.6%| 100.0%
F
BF l. 3% l. 6% 4.5% 19. 6% 34. 3% 38.7%| 100.0%
KM 9. HERDRNIFENS M (ARCEELRY) 22 L7, (09. The
instructor effectively encouraged student participation (questions,
comments, etc.)
F-or<Kx HEYZH | XRXZHE ETHb%o
IRV | TIR-bE | BRbhew J B9
(Strongly W (somewhat | (Somewhat | %3 B9 (Strong
disagree) | (Disagree) | disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) A3t
FE |EFER 2.8% 2.7% 6. 8% 23. 0% 31.9% 32.8%| 100.0%
REFE l. 6% l. 8% 5.7% 18. 9% 35. 0% 37.1%| 100.0%
BEXEY 0.5% 0. 5% 3.3% I'1.3% 31.5% 52.8%| 100.0%
R
iCLA 0.9% 0.8% 2.8% 38.9% 56.5%| 100.0%
ZR—="YF l. 4% I. 7% 5.9% 19. 8% 31.8% 39.3%| 100.0%
R
6% . 8% I.9% 5. 8% 20. 4% 31.9% 38. 1%| 100.0%




XM 10, HEIIFEACEEDEMICEAL THRENL 74— FXY 7 %17
7=o (Q10. The instructor provided effective feedback on assignments

and student participation.)

F-or<K% HEYZH | XXZHRE ETHxH
IBRbRWV | IR | Bhiw 9 B9
(Strongly W (somewhat | (Somewhat | 5B (Strong
disagree) | (Disagree) | disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) &zt
EFER I.7% I.9% 5. 3% 23. 4% 34.9% 32.8%| 100.0%
BEFE I 1% . 4% 5.0% 19. 5% 36.5% 36.5%| 100.0%
REREF 0.2% 0. 2% 2. 4% 12.3% 36. 0% 48.9%| 100.0%
g
iCLA l. 2% 2. 3% 4. 2% 10. 3% 29. 4% 52.6%| 100.0%
ZR—="YF 0.7% l. 0% 4. 1% 19. 6% 35. 0% 39.7%| 100.0%
F
I 1% . 4% 4. 6% 19. 8% 35. 4% 37.6%| 100.0%
ZE . BERFEDOLNLCEBEZREL TREZ#ED. QI The
instructor assessed the level and understanding of students while
proceeding with the class.)
I-75<K% HEYZH | PZHRE ETHLxH
IRV | ZTHIR-bR | Bbhew 9) 5N
(Strongly W (somewhat | (Somewhat | %35 &9 (Strong
disagree) | (Disagree) | disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) A3t
EFER l. 8% l.9% 5. 6% 24. 1% 34. 4% 32.3%| 100.0%
BEFE l. 3% l. 5% 5. 1% 20. 2% 35.7% 36.3%| 100.0%
BEXRES 0. 1% 0.2% . 9% 12.9% 35. 3% 49.7%| 100. 0%
R
iCLA l. 8% 2.2% 3.5% I'l.5% 32.9% 48.2%| 100.0%
ZAR—VF l. 0% l. 4% 4. 4% 20. 0% 34. 1% 39.1%| 100.0%
R
l. 3% I. 5% 4. 8% 20. 5% 34. 8% 37.1%| 100.0%




FR 12, YINRATRINEEEBEINERINS LI IS, RENTHN
7=. (Ql2. Classes were conducted in such a way that students could
achieve the objectives stated in the syllabus.)
Ik Z | ZHIBH | HETYVZTH | LX) tTHbxo
I-bRWV AN ¥ o NN N B9
(Strongly | (Disagree | (somewhat | (Somewhat | &5 B9 (Strong
disagree) ) disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) &zt
¥ EFEE l. 0% 0.9% 2.9% 22.5% 37. 6% 35. 1%| 100.0%
G S 0. 8% 0. 9% 3.3% 19. 1% 37.9% 38.0%| 100.0%
RERXEF 0. 1%[0. 2% . 0% 9. 2% 37.3% 52.3%| 100.0%
iCLA . 8% l. 2% 2. 8% q.7% 32.4% 52. 1%| 100.0%
R R =Y R FER 0.5% 0.5% 2. 3% 19. 2% 36.5% 40.9%| 100.0%
G 0.7% 0.8% 2. 8% 19. 1% 37.3% 39.3%| 100.0%
R 13, CoRES SR - REREEFIIOFB e TERE, QI3
I was able to acquire knowledge and skills from this class.)
F-7K<
ZIRDH | ZHIBH | HFEYVZH | PXZHR tThbxo
AR 2\ Bbhiw 9 RS
(Strongly | (Disagre | (somewhat | (Somewhat | 9 &9 (Strong
disagree) e) disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) &3t
¥ |EFEE I 1% I 1% 4. 3% 24. 1% 37.0% 32.3%| 100.0%
AR 0. 9% . 0% 4, 8% 21. 0% 37. 1% 35.2%| 100.0%
BEREFE 0.3% 0. 1% l. 4% 12. 1% 39. 0% 47.0%| 100.0%
iCLA I 1% l.9% 2.2% q.4% 32.7% 52.8%| 100.0%
RR =Y R FER 0. 6% 0. 7% 3.1% 20. 6% 35. 2% 39.7%| 100.0%
&3 0.8% . 0% 3.9% 20. 8% 36. 6% 36.9%| 100.0%
EE 4, REDSHOPFHEZIT T TOPHREHEIFOZILEH- L
fob) =W B -7, (Ql4. I was intellectually stimulated by the
class and want to learn more about the field and related
disciplines.)
Ik X | ZHIBDH | HFTYVZTH | ®ZH rTHx
I Rbw W Rbhiw N IS
(Strongly | (Disagree | (somewhat | (Somewhat | Z 5 &9 (Strong
disagree) ) disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) &%
¥ |EFEE l. 6% . 5% 6. 5% 25. 4% 34. 2% 30. 9%/ 100. 0%
B[R . 0% . 7% 5. 2% 21. 2% 36. 4% 34. 4% 100. 0%
B R B FH 0. 5% 0. 5% 3.8% 7. 4% 33.7% 44. 1% 100. 0%
iCLA 2.2% 2.4% 2.7% 10. 9% 29. 4% 52.4%100. 0%
2R =Y R FER 0.8% I.3% 5. 0% 21. 1% 33. 2% 38.5%100. 0%
&t I 1% I.5% 5.3% 21.8% 34. 5% 35. 7% 100. 0%




XM 15, REMITHATZOREIIBEESRZ >, (QI5. Overall, this class
was meaningful)
ForK=% HEYZH | PPLTHRE ETHxH
IRV | TR | Bhiwn 9 B9
(Strongly W (somewhat | (Somewhat | 5B (Strong
disagree) | (Disagree) | disagree) agree) (Agree) agree) &t
F R l. 2% l. 6% 3. 2% 20. 8% 35. 6% 37.5%| 100.0%
R 0. 9% I 5% 4. 2% 18. 0% 36. 8% 38.5%| 100. 0%
BERREFR 0. 2% 0. 2% . 8% 9. 7% 34. 7% 53.3%| 100.0%
iCLA l. 6% 2. 4% 2. 6% 8. 9% 30. 0% 54.5%| 100. 0%
ZR—YHRF 0. 7% 0. 8% 3.2% 17.3% 34. 0% 44, 0%| 100. 0%
3]
&t 0. 9% l. 3% 3.4% 17. 8% 35. 4% 41.1%| 100. 0%
FiE(RAME |, KB 6)
353 RR—
EEE O |RE K& |ICLA | VEE
218 FEH |FE B
&3, CoENBW., FEBRE KOO 4.92 4,81 4.89| 5.23 5.13 4,98
BEEITOWVWTIBE L T\ =, (3. I understood
the objectives of this class, the goals to
be attained, and the assignments required.)
B4 CORKEEBTHLOIIEAHLLE, 5.03 4.94| 4.97| 5.29| 5.38] 5.1
(@4. I made an effort to understand this
class.)
EE5. ZOREOABRELCEMBTER, (5. 4,91 4,81 4.88| 5.13 4,84  4.99
I understood the content of this class
well.)
xR 6. HENEL HIXHEY -7z, (6. The 5.07 4.,99| 5.02| 5.35 5.38 5.10
way the instructor spoke was appropriate.)
RET. RE. ZRFA FEH, BEEH. H5HV 5.05 4.98| 5.02| 5.32| 5.29| 5.07
BEAERZ b0 Y RTH -7, (Q7. The
whiteboard, slides, recordings, and handouts
were easy to understand.)
X 8. HEIFENERELEDS-HNIX 5.00 4,90| 4.99| 5.33 5.24 5.0l
(LEa—Yy—=Fbh, INFRE TL=T7=7,
FTEBRAOCHERRE. 7 vAh—RY) ®1T-
7=. (Q8. The instructor used various
materials to deepen students&#39;
understanding. e.g., review sheets, quizzes,
group work, video streaming for pre- and




post-learning activities, clickers, etc.)

ZE 9. WEIHMENIIFENS M (BRXHRS
¥) %18 L7, (Q9. The instructor
effectively encouraged student participation

(questions, comments, etfc.)

4.93

4.77

4.95

5.3l

.06

.97

=M 10, HEWFECFZENDSMICEAL THED
74— KNy %4757, (Q10. The
instructor provided effective feedback on

assignments and student participation.)

5.00

4.86

4.98

5.30

.22

.06

BRI, BEIIFEDLRILCERELIBEL T
ELHEDH~, (Qll. The instructor assessed
the level and understanding of students

while proceeding with the class.)

4.97

4. 84

4.96

5.32

.02

R 12, VI NRTRINALBBZEBZENIERIN
LL512, BENTHNA, (Q12. Classes were
conducted in such a way that students could
achieve the objectives stated in the

syl labus.)

5.09

5.00

5.06

5.40

.26

R 13, ZORED SR - WEER CEHITOT
52 eHTE7=, (Ql13. I was able to acquire

knowledge and skills from this class.)

5.02

4.92

4.98

5.30

.29

.08

EME 14, REDSHORFHEZIT T TODER
HEPFNZrE b W B 7,

(Ql4. I wos intellectually stimulated by the
class and want to learn more about the field

and related disciplines.)

4.94

4,82

4.94

.20

.00

LAY 15, MAEWICATZIDERELAEERS > 1,

(Q15. Overall, this class was meaningful)

5.09

5.0l

5.04

5.38

.27

B —20% (YA KT X)

23284

6879

8200

1665

T4

5799
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